FILE No. 12962

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

PERSONAL To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

SONAL INFORMATION	
ME: TAGUCHI Makijir	•
ME ADDRESS: 700 East Cordov	ra St., Vancouver, B. C.
SISTRATION NUMBER 05782 S	SEX: Male AGE: 61
UPATION: Store Owner, 700	East Cordova St. Store closed in
cust. Equipment solds Co. fo	gister sold to the National Cash Reor \$15.00. Payment received.  nder what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, un nership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name	
PLÖYER:	self
RRIED?	yea
ME OF WILL OK HOODING	Moto .
	same as above
MES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:	Misao (F)
	Takemi (M)
	Fumiko (F)
DRESS OF CHILDREN:	same as above
E OF CHILDREN:	19, 14, 11 yrs.
	none
	none
	re policies are)
	none
. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	none
. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregiste	ered claims or deposit of title deed)
	none
OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant s	so state)
	none
OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant s	

euou -	
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY	
CIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF	
euou Paranta de la companya	
HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	<i>-</i>
euou ·	
PATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,  FQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:	
euou	
THE EVERM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	.6
- Quou	
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	'S
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none	
\$25.00 per month. Paid to end of September, 1942.	
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	3.
Wr. Hisawa KOYANACI, 332 Heatley Avenue, Vancouver.	
TVADLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:	7
	12
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 700 Rest Cordove St., Vencouver, B. C	.1
LEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	AT
ewou	
IL EVEM IVAD STATE CROPS SOWN	76
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: none	.8
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: RONG	7

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:  none  5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESS OTHERS:  none  6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).  now at Stronger Greenwood.  Tesaburo CHAKI, 200 block Powell St. Jowes declarant \$72.00  Kikuichi NAKAHAMA, B. C. Pish Market, owes declarant \$6.50	ION OF
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESS OTHERS:  none  6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).  Tesaburo CHAKI, 200 block Powell St. Jowes declarant \$72.00  Kikuichi NAKAHAMA, B. C. Fish Market, owes declarant \$6.50	ION OF
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESS OTHERS:  none  6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).  now at Stores Greenwood. Tesaburo CHAKI, 200 block Powell St. Joves declarant \$72.00  Kikuichi NAKAHAMA, B. C. Fish Market, owes declarant \$6.50	ION OF
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).  Tesaburo CHAKI, 200 block Powell St. Jowes declarant \$72.00  Kikuichi NAKAHAMA, B. C. Fish Market, owes declarant \$6.50	
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom).  now at **Records** Greenwood.  Tesaburo CHAKI, 200 block Powell St./owes declarant \$72.00 f	
Tesaburo CHAKI, 200 block Powell St. Jowes declarant \$72.00	CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET
Kikuichi NAKAHAMA, B. C. Fish Market, owes declarant \$6.50	Cor mag
	or made
7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whe	reabouts)
The The 45 00 Was Sentens Continue	
Two \$5.00 War Savings Certificates. (one for dtr. Fumiko,	one i
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: none	
9. LIFE INSURANCE: Sun Life Assurance Co. \$1000.00. B Policy	
session, number unknown. Beneficiary wife, Missay Moto.	
	<b></b>
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	
none	
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: none	
LIABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	
2. TRADE DEBTS:	
none	

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

12962

	DATE _April 29/43
Our File No. 12962 /	
Full Name TAGUCHI, Makiji	ro (decid)
	Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 05782	Male - Female Age Nov. 18, 1881 (Check)
Former Address 700 East Co	rdova St., City 702 Cordova St., City
Date Evacuated Oct. 16/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
Present Address Tashme, B.	c. (dec'd) Al Jarhene Jan 9/44
Married - Single (Check)	Name of Wife FUJII, Moto # 05783
	. Name of Husband
Name of Mother KENNO, Tochi	(dec'd) Name of Father Makihei (dec'd)
Names of Children under 16	Takemi (m) 2/3/28 Fumiko (f) 28/2/31
Requested byC. Girard	Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
Citional Information	

## GENERAL SUMMARY

Makijiro TAGUCHI, Deceased Reg. No. 05782

Makijiro TAGUCHI died at Tashme, B. C. on January 9, 1944; He is survived by his widow, Moto, file #12952; two sons, Shigeru, file #7845, and Takemi, G/191; and two daughters, Misao, file #12951, and Pumiko, a minor.

In his Custodian declaration, Taguchi stated that Tesabure Chaki owed him the sum of \$72.00 and Kikuichi Makahama owed him the sum of \$6.50. He also declared an insurance policy for \$1,000.00 in the Sun Life Assurance Company, the beneficiary being his wife, Moto. Taguchi also stated that he had, in his possession two \$5.00 Mar Savings Certificates, one in the name of his son Takemi and one in the name of his daughter, Fumiko. The deceased declared no chattels and neither did his wife, but a small number of articles bearing their name were found at 604 E. Cordova Street. These were sold at auction for a net amount of \$2.27, and the funds gredited to the account of Moto Taguchi in this office.

Rimichi Makahama and Tasaburo Chaki were advised of Taguchi's claims against them and the sum of \$4.30 was received from Nakahama, together with a receipt showing that he had already paid the sum of \$2.20 cm the account. Taguchi was notified of this and, as he did not deny this fact, the sum of \$4.30 was accepted as full settlement of the claim. In reply to our letter to Tasaburo Chaki, he advised that settlement was being arranged with Mr. Taguchi, direct. This was confirmed by Taguchi in a letter dated November 30, 1942.

A cheque for the sum of \$837.65 was received from the Sun Life Assurance Company in favour of Moto Taguchi, beneficiery under Makijiro Taguchi's insurance policy. This cheque was forwarded to Mrs. Taguchi on March 28, 1944.

No claims appear on this file.

Custodian Cheque in the sum of \$4.30 is today being forwarded to Moto Taguchi, widow of the deceased, and the account of Makijiro Taguchi, in this office, is now closed.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

Wellen

February 6, 1947.

/AC

Pile No. 12962

SLANDS DESCRIBERS

Makelifro Thomas - Reg. No. 05782 (DECRASED)

GRUNTTORS:

Tasaburo CRAKI ....... \$72.00 Dealing direct.

NOTE: No claims on TAGUCHI's wife's file No. 12952.

LABOUR CANADA

Rec'd MAR 28 1944
File No. 24.947, 12.9424
Ans. File - 12.962
Referred Later

## BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C. March 27th 1944

Dept of Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Attention Mr Gibson

Dear Sir.

Re Makijiro TAGUCHI #05782 Custodian File #12962 - 12952

Replying to your letter of the 24th inst., we wish to advise that the above named died on the 9th January at Tashme, B. C.

We shall appreciate it if you will forward the Sun Life Assurance Company cheque for \$837.65 through this office.

Yours truly,

M.L.Brown

Office Manager.

Mikeun